FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL
OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden
hours per response... 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

(Print or Type Responses)

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person – LEUCADIA NATIONAL CORP						2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol MUELLER INDUSTRIES INC [MLI]						5.	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner						
(Last) (First) (Middle) 315 PARK AVE SOUTH					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 08/11/2011						_		r (give title belo			er (specify belo	w)		
(Street) NEW YORK, NY 10010			4. If	4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)							6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person _X_ Form filed by More than One Reporting Person								
(City		(State)		(Zip)			Tab	ble I -	Non	-Derivative	Secu	ırities A	cquire	ed, Dispo	osed of, or I	Benefici	ally Ow	ned	
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)		2. Transa Date (Month/I	Executi any any		n Date, if	Cod	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)					A) 5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)			Form: Direct or Indi (I)	(D) Indire Benef Owne rect (Instr.	icial rship		
Common	n Stock		08/11/2	2011				ode P	V	Amount 18,000	(D)	Price \$ 38.85		,213,06	66		(Instr.	See	anation
Common Stock		08/11/2	2011]	Р		62,224	A	\$ 39.82	238 7,	7,275,290			I (2)	See Expl	anation	
Common Stock		08/11/2	011]	P		43,276	A	\$ 40.42 (4)	267 7,	7,318,566			I (2)	See Expl	anation	
Common Stock		08/12/2	/2011				P		262,339	A	\$ 40.40 (5))89 7,	,580,90	80,905		I (2)	See Expl	anation	
Common Stock		08/15/2	5/2011				P		199,012	A	\$ 41.36 (6)	514 7,	7,779,917			I (2)	See Expl	anation	
Reminder:	Report on a	separate li	ne for each	n class of s	securities	beneficial	ly ow	rned d		y or indirec Persons w contained the form d	ho ro	is form	n are n	ot requ	ired to res	spond (unless	SEC 14	74 (9-02)
				Table						d, Disposed				Owned					
Derivative Conversion Da		Date	onth/Day/Year) any		ned n Date, if			5.		6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		ble Date ar)	e 7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)		10. Ownership Form of Derivative Security: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)
						Code	V ((A)	(D)	Date Exercisable		piration re	Title I	Amount or Number of Shares					
Repor	ting O	wner	'S																

Relationships

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other
LEUCADIA NATIONAL CORP 315 PARK AVE SOUTH NEW YORK, NY 10010		X		
PHLCORP HOLDING LLC 529 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84102		X		
Baldwin Enterprises, Inc. 529 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84102		X		
BEI Arch Holdings, LLC 529 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84102		X		
BEI-Longhorn LLC 529 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84102		X		

Signatures

Leucadia National Corporation, /s/ Barbara L. Lowenthal, Vice President and Comptroller	08/15/2011
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Reflects weighted average per share purchase price of separately priced transactions at a range of \$38.27-\$39.27. Upon the request of the Commission or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price will be provided to the requesting party.
- Reflects shares of Mueller Industries, Inc. common stock directly owned by BEI-Longhorn, LLC ("BEI Longhorn") and indirectly owned by BEI Arch Holdings, LLC ("BEI Arch"), Baldwin Enterprises, Inc. ("Baldwin"), Phlcorp Holding LLC ("Phlcorp") and Leucadia National Corporation ("Leucadia"). BEI Longhorn is a wholly-owned subsidiary of BEI Arch, BEI Arch is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Baldwin, Baldwin is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Phlcorp and Phlcorp is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Leucadia. See Exhibit 99.1.
- (3) Reflects weighted average per share purchase price of separately priced transactions at a range of \$39.28-\$40.28. Upon the request of the Commission or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price will be provided to the requesting party.
- (4) Reflects weighted average per share purchase price of separately priced transactions at a range of \$40.2825-\$40.91. Upon the request of the Commission or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price will be provided to the requesting party.
- (5) Reflects weighted average per share purchase price of separately priced transactions at a range of \$39.98-\$40.79. Upon the request of the Commission or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price will be provided to the requesting party.
- (6) Reflects weighted average per share purchase price of separately priced transactions at a range of \$40.91-\$41.80. Upon the request of the Commission or a security holder of the issuer, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price will be provided to the requesting party.

Remarks:

See Exhibit 99.1 Joint Filer Information.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

Name and Address of Reporting Person:

Phlcorp Holding LLC
529 Fast South Temple

529 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84102

Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol: Mueller Industries, Inc.

(MLI)

Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer: 10% Owner (1)

Date of Event Requiring Statement: August 11, 2011

Designated Filer: Leucadia National Corporation

Signature:

PHLCORP HOLDING LLC

By: /s/ Barbara L. Lowenthal

Name: Barbara L. Lowenthal Title: Vice President

Dated: August 15, 2011

Name and Address of Reporting Person:	Baldwin Enterprises, Inc.
1 2	529 East South Temple
	Salt Lake City, Utah 84102

Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol: Mueller Industries, Inc.

(MLI)

Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer: 10% Owner (1)

Date of Event Requiring Statement: August 11, 2011

Designated Filer: Leucadia National Corporation

Signature:

BALDWIN ENTERPRISES, INC.

By: /s/ Barbara L. Lowenthal
Name: Barbara L. Lowenthal
Title: Vice President

Dated: August 15, 2011

Name and Address of Reporting Person:	BEI Arch Holdings, LLC
- -	529 East South Temple
	0-14 1 -1 0:4 114-1- 0410

Salt Lake City, Utah 84102

Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol: Mueller Industries, Inc.

(MLI)

Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer: 10% Owner (1)

Date of Event Requiring Statement: August 11, 2011

Designated Filer: Leucadia National Corporation

Signature:

BEI ARCH HOLDINGS, LLC By: Baldwin Enterprises, Inc. Its Sole Member

By: /s/ Barbara L. Lowenthal
Name: Barbara L. Lowenthal
Title: Vice President

Dated: August 15, 2011

Name and Address of Reporting Person:

BEI-Longhorn, LLC
529 East South Temple
Salt Lake City, Utah 84102

San Lake City, Otan 8410

Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol: Mueller Industries, Inc.

(MLI)

Relationship of Joint Filer to Issuer: 10% Owner (1)

Date of Event Requiring Statement: August 11, 2011

Designated Filer: Leucadia National Corporation

Signature:

BEI-LONGHORN, LLC By: BEI Arch Holdings, LLC Its Sole Member

By: Baldwin Enterprises, Inc. Its Sole Member

By: /s/ Barbara L. Lowenthal
Name: Barbara L. Lowenthal
Title: Vice President

Dated: August 15, 2011